## 505123790 10/03/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5170551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOCI INNOVATIONS	09/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIOLETA DOCI
Street Address:	BILLSTEDTER PLATZ 7
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	22111
Name:	DONATA MICHELLE DOCI
Name: Street Address:	DONATA MICHELLE DOCI BILLSTEDTER PLATZ 7
Street Address:	BILLSTEDTER PLATZ 7

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9381081
Patent Number:	9782293
Application Number:	14426402
Application Number:	14888294
Application Number:	16074831

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 302-467-4200

Email: shirley.brooks@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: HAROLD PEZZNER

Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOCI PATENTS/APPLICATIONS

PATENT 505123790 REEL: 047047 FRAME: 0017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD PEZZNER
SIGNATURE:	/HAROLD PEZZNER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018
Total Attachments: 2	
source=DociAssignment#page1.tif	
source=DociAssignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047047 FRAME: 0018

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged DOCI INNOVATIONS, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Am Fahrenkroog 9, Haus B, App. 379, 23730 Sierksdorf, Germany, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Violeta Doci and Donata Michelle Doci, both whom reside at Billstedter Platz 7, 22111 Hamburg, GERMANY, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said applications.

Date: 17. 9.2018

By: Dr. meol. VIOLETA DOC

Title: Pre Wolent

Date: 17. 9.218.

Title: Messeges

93878458.1 212513-518940

# Schedule A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Reference No.
9,381,081	07-05-2016	212513-0001(517027)
9,782,293	10-10-2017	212413-0003(524167)

Application Number	Filing Date	Reference No.
14/426,402	03-06-2015	212513-0002(523383)
14/888,294	11-05-2015	212513-0004(534240)
16/074,831	08-02-2018	212513-0005(580298)

93878458.1 212513-518940

> PATENT REEL: 047047 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 10/03/2018**